

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10385 of 2025

=====

CASIL HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

BIPIN KUMAR NARANBHAI PARMAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 12/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Trivedi, as a last chance, the matter is adjourned to 26.09.2025.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)