

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10385 of 2025

=====

CASIL HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

BIPIN KUMAR NARANBHAI PARMAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR RAJ BATADA FOR MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 08/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Raj Batada, learned counsel for Mr. Anuj K. Trivedi, learned counsel for the petitioner. Though served, respondents have chosen not to remain present before this Court.

RULE. *Interim relief* in terms of paragraph No.11(B) is confirmed till final disposal of the petition.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI