

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10385 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10385 of 2025**

=====

CASIL HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

BIPIN KUMAR NARANBHAI PARMAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 09/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Utsav Shukla for Mr. Anuj K. Trivedi for the petitioner seeks time to ascertain whether any wages are due and payable to the workman or not.

Stand over to 21.07.2026.

MAYA

(D. M. DESAI,J)